This notice is being posted in accordance with AS 18.23.400 Disclosure and reporting of health care services, prices, and fee information.

Effective January 1, 2021 and until further notice, Alaska Cardiovascular Surgery Center owned by Alaska Heart Institute charges the undiscounted fees for the listed health care services provided in this document.

You will be provided an estimate of the anticipated charges for your non-emergency care upon request. Please do not hesitate to ask for information.

Please note, a health care provider that provides a "good faith estimate" to a patient under (g) and (h) of Section 18.23.400 Disclosure and reporting of health care services, price, and fee information is not liable for damages or other relief if the estimate differs from the amount actually charged to the patient.

The undiscounted prices listed below may be higher or lower than the amount an individual actually pays for the health care services described.

<sup>1</sup> Alaska Heart & Vascular Institute Alaska Cardiovascular Surgery Center

EVALUATION and MANAGEMENT			
<b>CPT Code</b>	Description	Price	
33285	Insertion of a subcutaneous cardiac rhythm monitor, also known as a cardiac event recorder or implantable/insertable loop recorder (ILR). *When performed at the surgery center, additional fees may apply. Please ask for a written estimate for your procedure.	\$31,280.00	
33208	Insertion or replacement of a permanent cardiac pacemaker system, including placement of atrial and ventricular electrodes (leads). *When performed at the surgery center, additional fees may apply. Please ask for a written estimate for your procedure.	\$53,895.00	
33228	Removal of Pacemaker Generator with replacement dual lead system. *When performed at the surgery center, additional fees may apply. Please ask for a written estimate for your procedure.	\$40,970.00	
33286	Removal of subcutaneous cardiac rhythm monitor. *When performed at the surgery center, additional fees may apply. Please ask for a written estimate for your procedure.	\$4,640.00	

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> Alaska Heart & Vascular Institute Alaska Cardiovascular Surgery Center

33249	Insertion or replacement of a single or dual chamber permanent implantable defibrillator with pulse generator. *When performed at the surgery center, additional fees may apply. Please ask for a written estimate for your procedure.	\$168,970.00
33229	Removal of Pacemaker Generator with replacement multiple lead system.  *When performed at the surgery center, additional fees may apply. Please ask for a written estimate for your procedure.	\$58,300.00
33264	Removal of automatic implantable cardioverter-defibrillator (AICD or ICD) with replacement multiple lead system. *When performed at the surgery center, additional fees may apply. Please ask for a written estimate for your procedure.	\$123,680.00
33233	Removal of Pacemaker Generator. *When performed at the surgery center, additional fees may apply. Please ask for a written estimate for your procedure.	\$16,890.00
33207	Insertion or replacement of a permanent cardiac pacemaker system, including placement of ventricular electrodes (leads). *When performed at the surgery center, additional fees may apply. Please ask for a written estimate for your procedure.	\$42,735.00
33263	Removal and replacement of implantable defibrillator pulse generator; dual lead system. *When performed at the surgery center, additional fees may apply. Please ask for a written estimate for your procedure.	\$115,040.00

Alaska Heart & Vascular Institute
Alaska Cardiovascular Surgery Center

You may also find a copy of this fee schedule on our website at <a href="https://www.alaskaheart.com">www.alaskaheart.com</a>.

Alaska Heart Institute is contracted to provide health care services as an in-network preferred provider with the following:

Aetna MultiPlan / Beechstreet Network

Cigna Premera Blue Cross Blue Shield of Alaska

First Choice Health Network Three Rivers Provider Network

Medicaid (State of Alaska) Tricare (Health Net Federal Services)

Medicare (Part B) United Healthcare

MODA Health Plan Veterans / Community Care Network

The State of Alaska Department of Health and Social Services website address is <a href="http://dhss.alaska.gov/Pages/default.aspx">http://dhss.alaska.gov/Pages/default.aspx</a>

<sup>4</sup> Alaska Heart & Vascular Institute Alaska Cardiovascular Surgery Center

## Notice and Disclaimer

CPT® Copyright 2021. American Medical Association. All rights reserved. CPT is a registered trademark of the American Medical Association. The CPT codes are provided "as is" without warranty of any kind. The AMA specifically disclaims all liability for use or accuracy of any CPT codes.